SENATE AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 872

By COMMITTEE ON GENERAL GOVERNMENT AND ACCOUNTABILITY

March 24

On page 1 of the printed bill, line 7, delete "declaring an emergency" and insert "prescribing

2	an effective date".
3	Delete lines 12 through 14 and insert:
4	"(b) 'Executive department' does not include the Secretary of State or the State Treasurer.".
5	On page 15, delete lines 26 through 28 and insert:
6	"(iii) The Secretary of State;
7	"(iv) The State Treasurer;".
8	On page 45, line 39, delete "in per-" and insert "or the State Treasurer.".
9	Delete lines 40 and 41.
10	On page 46, delete lines 36 through 38 and insert:
11	"SECTION 58. This 2017 Act takes effect on the 91st day after the date on which the 2017
12	regular session of the Seventy-ninth Legislative Assembly adjourns sine die.".
13	

1